
 
 
 

 

Orderbook For 
Norwegian Shipyards 

 

New contracts this issue: 
- Brødrene Aa with third Seasight for The Fjords 
- Båt & Motorservice with one 10.98m fishing vessel for Printo AS 
- Maritime Partner with third Alusafe 1000 Work for Kystverket 

and one Alusafe Cat 24 for Green Wave Holding 
- Sletta Verft with one Coastcat 20 for Frøv Vest Rederi 
- Ulstein Verft with third ULSTEIN SX175 for Windea/Bernhard Schulte and 

second ULSTEIN CX104 for Lindblad Expedition-National Geographic 
- Vard TBA with one vessel of unknown design to unknown customer 
- Vard Brevik with one MT 2007 for Yara Norge 
- Vard Søviknes with two plus two options LNG powered expedition vessel for Viking Ocean Cruises 
- Aas Mek. Verksted with one AAS 3002 ST for Kerko Seatrans AS 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Feel free to send comments, corrections and additions to ordreliste@skipsfarts-forum.net 
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Barents Solutions  
 

Hull Shipowner / Manager Name of vessel Design / Type Value Built Remarks 
1 Havstein Remøy TBN Point Aqua® 13 FB  10.18 Design Point Offshore 

 
 

Blokken Skipsverft  
 

Hull Shipowner / Manager Name of vessel Design / Type Value Built Remarks 
14 Arne Guttelvik AS TBN 14,98 m Fishing Vessel  09.18  

 
 

Boreal Offshore AS  
 

Hull Shipowner / Manager Name of vessel Design / Type Value Built Remarks 
6 Boreal Maritime AS "Runa" Oil Recovery  11.18  

 
 

Brødrene Aa AS  
 

Hull Shipowner / Manager Name of vessel Design / Type Value Built Remarks 
293 Zhongshan-Hong Kong Passenger Shipping Co-op., Ltd TBN 300 Passenger vessel  08.18  
294 Zhongshan-Hong Kong Passenger Shipping Co-op., Ltd TBN 300 Passenger vessel  05.10.19  
295 Zhongshan-Hong Kong Passenger Shipping Co-op., Ltd TBN 230 Passenger vessel  06.19  
296 Nordland Fylkeskommune              (Nexer) TBN 220 Passenger vessel 100 NOK 12.18  
297 Nordland Fylkeskommune              (Nexer) TBN 220 Passenger vessel 100 NOK 01.19  

 The Fjords (Flåm/Fjord 1) "TBN of the Fjords" 42.2 m Pass. Catamaran  19 LoI, Seasight 3 
 
 

Båt og Motorservice AS  
 

Hull Shipowner / Manager Name of vessel Design / Type Value Built Remarks 
51 Printo AS TBN 10,98 m Fishing Vessel  01.12.18 Marin Design 
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Båtbygg AS  
 

Hull Shipowner / Manager Name of vessel Design / Type Value Built Remarks 
8 Austral Fisheries "Cape Arkona" SK 4260  04.20 Hull from Marine Projects Ltd Sp. Zoo (049) 

 
  

Fitjar Mekaniske Verksted AS  
 

Hull Shipowner / Manager Name of vessel Design / Type Value Built Remarks 
39 Napier AS “Taupo” HFMV P37 Napier  11.18  
40 Kystverket “OV Ryvingen” HFMV MFF Kystverket  10.18 Multi Funksjons Fartøy, HSD, Cont. Sign 10/2 
41 Cetus AS “Cetus” Salt Midwater Trawler 200 NOK 02.19 Hull August 2018 from Nauta Stocznia Rem. 
42 Seihav Holding TBN Fish Factory Ship  03.19 Hull Safe Co Ltd Sp z oo 
43 Napier AS “Taupiri” HFMV P43-400 v2  05.19  
44 Hordalaks AS “Hordagut” HFMV LFC 4700 Hordalaks  04.20  
45 Servicebåt AS “ELAX TBN” HFMV P26-200 ELAX  06.19 Heimli Ship Design 

239 Marinus Aqua Service “Restless Wind” HFMW W20-12 Sørfonn L  12.18 Heimli Ship Design 
 Kystverket “OV TBN” HFMV MFF Kystverket  19 Multi Funksjons Fartøy, HSD, Option 
 
 

Fjellstrand AS  
 

Hull Shipowner / Manager Name of vessel Design / Type Value Built Remarks 
1698 Fjord 1                                  (Halhjem-Våge) TBN ZeroCat™ 120  12.18 Hull from Aluship Technology Sp z oo (P155) 

 Maritime CleanTech TBN Urban Water Shuttle  22  
 
 

Folla Maritime Service AS (Ex.Folla Maritime AS)  
 

Hull Shipowner / Manager Name of vessel Design / Type Value Built Remarks 
72 Håløy Havservice AS TBN FollaWork 35  01.09.18 Marin Design 
 Own account for resale TBN FollaWork 35  08.18 Marin Design 
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Fosen Yard (Ex.Fosen Yard and Bergen Group Fosen)  
 

Hull Shipowner / Manager Name of vessel Design / Type Value Built Remarks 
278 Nutrimar TBN MachoTrawl 15  01.19 Kelp Trawler 
279 Nutrimar TBN MachoTrawl 15  03.19 Kelp Trawler 

 
 

Grovfjord Båtbyggeri  
 

Hull Shipowner / Manager Name of vessel Design / Type Value Built Remarks 
51 SLM AS “Meybel” 12,99 Fiskefartøy 17 NOK 02.19  

 
 

Grovfjord Mek. Verksted AS  
 

Hull Shipowner / Manager Name of vessel Design / Type Value Built Remarks 
129 Own account for resale TBN 14,00m Workboat  01.19  
130 Own account for resale TBN 14,00m Workboat  01.19  
145 Cermaq Norway AS “Flatøy” 25,50m Workboat 60 NOK 08.18 Diesel Electrical 
149 SJ Dykk AS TBN 13.80m Work Catamaran  08.18  
150 Trollvika Drift TBN 11,00m Workboat  09.18  
151 Cermaq Norway avd. Nordland TBN 14,00m Workboat  11.18  
152 Cermaq Norway avd. Nordland TBN 14,00m Workboat  01.19  
153 Eidsfjord Sjøfarm AS TBN 14,99m Workboat  02.19  

 
 

GS Marine Produksjon  
 

Hull Shipowner / Manager Name of vessel Design / Type Value Built Remarks 
43 Nordland Fylkeskommune                (TBA) TBN 48 Passenger & 2 Cars  ? Explorer 2300 (Option 2) 
44 Nordland Fylkeskommune                (TBA) TBN 48 Passenger & 2 Cars  ? Explorer 2300 (Option 3) 
45 Nordland Fylkeskommune                (TBA) TBN 48 Passenger & 2 Cars  ? Explorer 2300 (Option 4) 
46 Nordland Fylkeskommune                (TBA) TBN 48 Passenger & 2 Cars  ? Explorer 2300 (Option 5) 
47 Norled                             (Haugesund-Røvær) “Gitterøy” 86 pax hybrid catamaran  01.12.18  
48 Norled                  (Feøy-Haugesund-Kveitevik) TBN 86 pax catamaran  01.12.18 Prepared for hybrid installation 
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Havyard Ship Technology  
 

Hull Shipowner / Manager Name of vessel Design / Type Value Built Remarks 
131 France Pélagique (Cornelis Vrolijk) TBN NT 2020  12.18 Design by ADS 
133 Fjord 1                                (Brekstad-Valset)                       “Austrått” MM 62 FD EL  11.18  
134 Fjord 1                                (Brekstad-Valset)                       “Vestrått” MM 62 FD EL  12.18  
135 Sølvtrans “Ronja Storm” Havyard 589 500 NOK 06.19 Solvang ASA 
136 Fjord 1                               (Hareid-Sulesund)                       “Hadarøy” Havyard 936  11.18 Startup 01.01.19 
137 Fjord 1                               (Hareid-Sulesund)                       "Suløy" Havyard 936  11.18 Startup 01.01.19 
138 Fjord 1                               (Hareid-Sulesund)                       TBN Havyard 936  02.19 Startup 01.01.19 
139 Fjord 1                        (Sykkylven-Magerholm)                       TBN Havyard 936  08.19 Startup 01.01.20 
140 Fjord 1                        (Sykkylven-Magerholm)                       TBN Havyard 936  09.19 Startup 01.01.20 
141 Fjord 1                                  (Fedje-Sævrøy)                       TBN Havyard 932  09.19 50 PBE 
142 Fjord 1                             (Langevåg-Buavåg)                       TBN Havyard 932  10.19 50 PBE 
144 Fjord 1                               (Edøya-Sandvika) TBN Havyard 932  11.19 50 PBE 
143 Fjord 1                               (Edøya-Sandvika)          TBN Havyard 932  11.19 50 PBE 
145 Fjord 1                               (Kvanne-Rykkjem)                      TBN Havyard 932  12.19 50 PBE 
146       
147 Norsk Fisketransport TBN Havyard 587  06.20  

 Norsk Fisketransport TBN Havyard 587  20 Option 
 France Pélagique (Cornelis Vrolijk) TBN NT 2020  19 Design by ADS, Option 
 
 

Hellesøy Verft AS (Ex. TH. Helllesøy Verft)  
Hull Shipowner / Manager Name of vessel Design / Type Value Built Remarks 

 FMC Biopolymer AS "FMC TBN" S-1789-T  18 Option, Solstrand Trading 
 FMC Biopolymer AS "FMC TBN" S-1789-T  18 Option, Solstrand Trading 
 FMC Biopolymer AS "FMC TBN" S-1789-T  18 Option, Solstrand Trading 
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Kleven Verft AS  
 

Hull Shipowner / Manager Name of vessel Design / Type Value Built Remarks 
386 Maersk Supply Service “Mærsk Mobilizer” SALT 200 AHTS  10.18 Maersk Starfish class 
387 Maersk Supply Service “Mærsk Maker” SALT 200 AHTS  01.19 Maersk Starfish class 
390 FosenNamsos Sjø                  (Flakk-Rørvik)                       "Lagatun" MM 101 FE EL  12.18 At Myklebust Verft 
391 FosenNamsos Sjø                  (Flakk-Rørvik)                       "Munken" MM 101 FE EL  12.18 At Myklebust Verft 
400 Hurtigruten AS "Roald Amundsen" NVC 2140 PCV  19 Polar Cruise Vessel 
401 Hurtigruten AS "Fridjof Nansen" NVC 2140 PCV  19 Polar Cruise Vessel 

 Hurtigruten AS TBN NVC 2140 PCV  20 Polar Cruise Vessel, Option 
 Hurtigruten AS TBN NVC 2140 PCV  20 Polar Cruise Vessel, Option 
 
 

Larsnes Mekaniske Verksted AS  
 

Hull Shipowner / Manager Name of vessel Design / Type Value Built Remarks 
59 Arvesen AS “Nordhavet” NC 126  12.18 Naval Consult, hull Wisla Shipyard 
61 Hovden Senior AS "Hovden Viking" NVC 312  12.18 NVC, hull Marine Projects Ltd Sp Z Oo 
63 Zephyr Fishing Company "Zephyr" ST 125  06.19 Skipst., hull Marine Projects Ltd Sp Z Oo 

 
 

Maritime Partner  
 

Hull Shipowner / Manager Name of vessel Design / Type Value Built Remarks 
2105 Kystverket TBN Alusafe 1000 Work 6 NOK 01.09.18  
2109 Gulenskyss AS TBN MP CAT 21 Ambulance 45 NOK 03.19 Berserk Design 
2110 Kystverket TBN Alusafe 1000 Work 6 NOK 01.11.18 10,3m x 03,4m 
2120 Green Wave Holding AS "Brim Explorer" Alusafe Cat 24 46 NOK 30.06.19 24,3m x 10,8m 

 
 

Myklebust Verft AS  
 

Hull Shipowner / Manager Name of vessel Design / Type Value Built Remarks 
390 FosenNamsos Sjø                  (Flakk-Rørvik)         "Lagatun" MM 101 FE EL  12.18  
391 FosenNamsos Sjø                  (Flakk-Rørvik)                       "Munken" MM 101 FE EL  12.18  
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Måløy Verft AS  
 

Hull Shipowner / Manager Name of vessel Design / Type Value Built Remarks 
23 Vidar Hop Skyssbåter     (Barmsund-Barmen) TBN Car & Pass. Catamaran  06.19 10 PBE & 49 Passengers 

 
 

Oma Baatbyggeri AS  
 

Hull Shipowner / Manager Name of vessel Design / Type Value Built Remarks 
539 Offshore Windservices AS "Fob Swath 8" SwathHau 32  08.18 Crew Transfer Vessel 
540 Boreal Transport Nord AS   (Kinsarvik–Utne) TBN Oma FerryCat 42M  06.19 Electrical Car & Passenger Ferry 
541 Norled                    (Tromsø-Finnsnes-Harstad) TBN 290 Passenger  09.19  
542 Norled                    (Tromsø-Finnsnes-Harstad) TBN 290 Passenger  12.19  

 Offshore Windservices AS "Fob Swath 9" SwathHau 32  18 Option. Crew Transfer Vessel 
 Offshore Windservices AS "Fob Swath 10" SwathHau 32  18 Option. Crew Transfer Vessel 
 

Promek  
 

Hull Shipowner / Manager Name of vessel Design / Type Value Built Remarks 
187 Kragerø Kommune TBN ProCat 1452  08.18  
188 Lillesand Kommune TBN ProCat 1452  09.18  
190 Grieg Seafood Finnmark TBN ProCat 1580  10.18  
193 Marine Harvest Nord TBN ProCat 1260  11.18  
194 Marine Harvest Midt TBN ProCat 1580  12.18  
195 Marine Harvest Midt TBN ProCat 1050  02.19  
196 Marine Harvest Nord TBN ProCat 1260  03.19  
197 Marine Harvest Midt TBN ProCat 1050  04.19  
198 Marine Harvest Nord TBN ProCat 1260  05.19  
199 Marine Harvest Vest TBN ProCat 1370  06.19  

 
 

Risnes Marine Craft  
 

Hull Shipowner / Manager Name of vessel Design / Type Value Built Remarks 
205 Quatro Laks TBN Kalven 8  08.18  
206 Fjord Drift TBN Kalven 8  08.18  
207 Firda Sjøfarmer TBN Kalven 8  09.18  
208 Firda Sjøfarmer TBN Kalven 8  09.18  
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Skogsøy Båt AS  
 

Hull Shipowner / Manager Name of vessel Design / Type Value Built Remarks 
98 Barents Sea AS TBN Skogsøy 50  10.18  

100 Ellfisk AS TBN Skogsøy 70  04.19  
104 Klotind AS "Klotind" Skogsøy 42  19  
105 Barentsfisk AS "Lill Nora" Skogsøy 36  19  

 Juda Ben Hur AS "Ben Hur" Skogsøy 70  11.19  
 Jacob Heløy "Heløygutt" Skogsøy 36  19  
 Vestri Fisk AS TBN Skogsøy 36  12.19  
 
 

Sletta Verft AS  
 

Hull Shipowner / Manager Name of vessel Design / Type Value Built Remarks 
168 Knutshaugfisk TBN 10,40 m Workboat  29.09.18  
169 Frøy Akvaressurs AS “Frøy Finnmark” MachoCat 25  12.18  
170 Bjørøya AS TBN 18,65 m Workboat  02.19 Battery Hybrid 
171 Nova Sea Aquaservice AS TBN MachoCat 25  05.19  
172 Salmar Farming AS TBN 10,50 m Workboat  10.18  
173 Salmar Farming AS TBN 07,99 m Workboat  11.18  
174 Salmar Farming AS TBN 14,90 m Workboat  02.19  
175 Lerøy Aurora TBN 13,30 m Workboat  03.19  
176 Frøy Vest Rederi "Frøy Vest" Coastcat 20  09.19 Design Tomra Engineering 

 
 

Stadyard (Ex. Blaalid AS)  
 

Hull Shipowner / Manager Name of vessel Design / Type Value Built Remarks 
40 Kenfish II AS “Fay” SC 21 MAX  09.18  
41 Oddvar Nes AS “Trondskjær” SK 3355  03.19  
42 Brødrene Bakken AS “Støttfjord" SK 3355  12.18  
43 Stormhav AS "Stormhav" SC 28 LG  10.19  
44 Nye Radek AS “Radek” NVC 312  01.06.20  
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Ulstein Verft AS  
 

Hull Shipowner / Manager Name of vessel Design / Type Value Built Remarks 
307 Devonport Marine Inc “Olivia O” ULSTEIN X-BOW Yatch  08.18 IMO 9818797 Hull from Brodosplit - Bso Doo 
311 Color Line                   (Sandefjord-Strømstad) “Color TBN” Hybrid car & pass. ferry 1000+ NOK 05.19 Design by Fosen Workn. “Color Hybrid” 
312 Lindblad Expeditions-National Geographic “National Geographic Endurance” ULSTEIN CX104  02.20 Expedition cruise ship 
313 Acta Marine Offshore Services “Acta TBN” ULSTEIN SX195  04.19 IMO 9850355 
314 Nexans Norway AS “Nexans Aurora” ST 297 CLV  06.21 Skipsteknisk design. Moved from Uljanik (534) 
315 Windea/Bernhard Schulte “Windea TBN” ULSTEIN SX175  01.20 With X-stern, Workname “TBN Schulte” 

 Lindblad Expeditions-National Geographic “National Geographic TBN” ULSTEIN CX104  21 Expedition cruise ship 
 Lindblad Expeditions-National Geographic “National Geographic TBN” ULSTEIN CX104  21 Option. Expedition cruise ship 
 
 

Vard (All ships in the 700-serie common hull number system)  
 

Hull Shipowner / Manager Name of vessel Design / Type Value Built Remarks 
801 TechnipFMC TBN VARD 3 03 1000 NOK 18 Vard Søviknes  +option ex. Harkand Gr. “Harkand Haldane” 
806 For sale as yacht - Project Kilkea TBN VARD 1 08 Kilkea  18 Cancelled E.R. Offshore IMO 9745079 
831 Island Offshore “Island Victory” UT 797 CX  04.19  
840 Topaz Energy and Marine "Topaz Tiamat" VARD 3 08  12.18 Vard Brattvaag 
841 Topaz Energy and Marine "Topaz Tangaroa" VARD 3 08  12.18 Vard Brattvaag, + two options 
849 Ponant "Le Champlain" VARD 6 08  09.18 Vard Søviknes, Explorer Class II, Stirling S. 
850 Ponant "Le Bougainville" VARD 6 08  03.19 Vard Søviknes, Explorer Class III, Stirling S. 
851 Ponant “Le Dumont-d'Urville” VARD 6 08  07.19 Vard Søviknes, Explorer Class IV, Ex. "Le Kerguelen” 
868 Topaz Energy and Marine "Topaz Ob" VARD 9 21  09.18 Vard Tulcea 14/17 
869 Topaz Energy and Marine "Topaz Ruza" VARD 9 21  08.18 Vard Tulcea 15/17 
870 Hapag-Lloyd Cruises "Hanseatic Nature" VARD 6 07  04.19 Vard Langsten 
871 Hapag-Lloyd Cruises "Hanseatic Inspiration" VARD 6 07  10.19 Vard Langsten 
872 Prysmian Group TBN VARD 9 04 1600 NOK 12.20 Vard Brattvaag 
878 Torghatten Nord           (Halhjem-Sandvikvåg) "Flatøy" MM 125 FD 300 NOK 09.18 LNG Vard Brevik, hull from Vard Braila 
879 Torghatten Nord           (Halhjem-Sandvikvåg) "Lysøy" MM 125 FD 300 NOK 11.18 LNG Vard Brevik, hull from Vard Braila 
880 Fjordlaks Aqua "Lady Anne Marie" VARD 8 50  09.18 Vard Aukra, hull from Vard Braila 
882 Research Fishing Company "Research" ST 126 350 NOK 09.18 Vard Langsten, hull to be built in Norway 
883 Aker Biomarine TBN VARD 8 10 750 NOK 12.18 Vard Brattvaag, hull from Vard Tulcea 
884 Rosellinis Four-10 TBN VARD 6 16  07.20 Vard Brattvaag 
886 Coral Expeditions "Coral Adventurer" VARD 6 01  19 Vard Vung Tau, +option? 
887 Ponant "Le Commandant Charcot" VARD 6 17 2700 NOK 05.21 Vard Søviknes, Stirling Design International 
888 Midt-Norsk Havbruk "Hermann Jr." MD CAT 200 SV  08.18 Vard Aukra 
889 Ponant “Le Bellot” VARD 6 08  03.20 Vard Søviknes, Explorer Class V, Stirling 
890 Ponant “Le Surville” VARD 6 08  06.20 Vard Søviknes, Explorer Class VI, Stirling 
891 Bergur-Huginn TBN VARD 8 08 100 NOK 03.19 Vard Aukra 1/7 



.                                                                                 This is an unofficial list, errors may occur!                                                                  2018 © Oddgeir Refvik 
Version 18.09                                                                 Black Color: In order                Blue Color: Delivered             Red Color: Update this version                                             Last Update: 27.08.18 

- 10 - 

 
Vard  (All ships in the 700-serie common hull number system, Continue)  

 

Hull Shipowner / Manager Name of vessel Design / Type Value Built Remarks 
892 Bergur-Huginn TBN VARD 8 08 100 NOK 05.19 Vard Aukra 2/7 
893 Utgerdarfelag Akureyringa TBN VARD 8 08 100 NOK 04.19 Vard Aukra 3/7 
894 Gjøgur TBN VARD 8 08 100 NOK 06.19 Vard Aukra 4/7 
895 Gjøgur TBN VARD 8 08 100 NOK 08.19 Vard Aukra 5/7 
896 Skinney-Thinganes TBN VARD 8 08 100 NOK 09.19 Vard Aukra 6/7 
898 Cermaq Norway "Hopnes" VARD 8 54  09.18 Vard Aukra, Offshore fish farming platforms 
899 Skinney-Thinganes TBN VARD 8 08 100 NOK 10.19 Vard Aukra 7/7 
900 FSV Group AS "Multi TBN" S-1910-SVE  09.18 Vard Aukra, Solstrand Trading design 
901 FSV Group AS "Multi TBN" S-1910-SVE  01.19 Vard Aukra, Solstrand Trading design 
902 Orten Fiskeriselskap "Ragnhild Kristine" SC 15 40 NOK 09.18 Vard Aukra, Seacon design 
903 Boreal Sjø AS                      (Kvanndal-Utne) TBN MM 70 FE EL  09.19 Vard Brevik 
904 Remøybuen AS "Remøybuen" WM28  05.19 Vard Aukra, Design West Maritime 
905 Havfisk AS TBN VARD 8 02 400 NOK 03.20 Vard Søviknes 
908 Nergård Havfiske TBN VARD 8 02 400 NOK 03.20 Vard Brattvaag 
910 Forsvarsmateriell / Kystvakta "Jan Mayen" Coastguard  03.22 Vard Langsten, W310 LMG Marin  
911 Forsvarsmateriell / Kystvakta "Bjørnøya" Coastguard  03.23 Vard Langsten, W311 LMG Marin 
912 Forsvarsmateriell / Kystvakta "Hopen" Coastguard  03.24 Vard Langsten, W312 LMG Marin 
914 Hapag-Lloyd Cruises "Hanseatic Spirit” VARD 6 07  04.21 Vard Langsten 

 Undisclosed Norwegian customer TBN Unknown design 200 NOK 4th qt 19 Vard TBA 
 Viking Ocean Cruises "Viking TBN" Cruisevessel 2500 NOK 05.21 Vard Søviknes, LNG Powered 
 Viking Ocean Cruises "Viking TBN" Cruisevessel 2500 NOK 05.22 Vard Søviknes, LNG Powered 
 Viking Ocean Cruises "Viking TBN" Cruisevessel  ? Option. Vard Søviknes, LNG Powered 
 Viking Ocean Cruises "Viking TBN" Cruisevessel  ? Option. Vard Søviknes, LNG Powered 
 Yara Norge "Yara Birkeland" MT 2007  03.20 Vard Brevik, Autonomous ship project 
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Vard Aukra  
 

Hull Shipowner / Manager Name of vessel Design / Type Value Built Remarks 
880 Fjordlaks Aqua "Lady Anne Marie" VARD 8 50  09.18 Hull Vard Braila 
888 Midt-Norsk Havbruk "Hermann Jr." MD CAT 200 SV  08.18  
891 Bergur-Huginn TBN VARD 8 08 100 NOK 03.19 1/7 
892 Bergur-Huginn TBN VARD 8 08 100 NOK 05.19 2/7 
893 Utgerdarfelag Akureyringa TBN VARD 8 08 100 NOK 04.19 3/7 
894 Gjøgur TBN VARD 8 08 100 NOK 06.19 4/7 
895 Gjøgur TBN VARD 8 08 100 NOK 08.19 5/7 
896 Skinney-Thinganes TBN VARD 8 08 100 NOK 09.19 6/7 
898 Cermaq Norway "Hopnes" VARD 8 54  09.18 Offshore fish farming platforms 
899 Skinney-Thinganes TBN VARD 8 08 100 NOK 10.19 7/7 
900 FSV Group AS "Multi TBN" S-1910-SVE  09.18 Solstrand Trading design 
901 FSV Group AS "Multi TBN" S-1910-SVE  01.19 Solstrand Trading design 
902 Orten Fiskeriselskap "Ragnhild Kristine" SC 15 40 NOK 09.18 Seacon design 
904 Remøybuen AS "Remøybuen" WM28  05.19 Design West Maritime 

 
 

Vard Brattvaag  
 

Hull Shipowner / Manager Name of vessel Design / Type Value Built Remarks 
840 Topaz Energy and Marine "Topaz Tiamat" VARD 3 08  12.18  
841 Topaz Energy and Marine "Topaz Tangaroa" VARD 3 08  12.18 + two options 
872 Prysmian Group TBN VARD 9 04 1600 NOK 12.20  
883 Aker Biomarine TBN VARD 8 10 750 NOK 12.18 Hull fr. Vard Tulcea, arrive Bratvaag May 18 
884 Rosellinis Four-10 TBN VARD 6 16  07.20 REV – Research Expedition Vessel 
908 Nergård Havfiske TBN VARD 8 02 400 NOK 03.20  

 
 

Vard Brevik  
 

Hull Shipowner / Manager Name of vessel Design / Type Value Built Remarks 
831 Island Offshore “Island Victory” UT 797 CX  04.19  
878 Torghatten Nord           (Halhjem-Sandvikvåg) "Flatøy" MM 125 FD 300 NOK 09.18 LNG, hull from Vard Braila  
879 Torghatten Nord           (Halhjem-Sandvikvåg) "Lysøy" MM 125 FD 300 NOK 11.18 LNG, hull from Vard Braila 
903 Boreal Sjø AS                      (Kvanndal-Utne) TBN MM 70 FE EL  09.19  

 Yara Norge "Yara Birkeland" MT 2007  03.20 Autonomous ship project 
 
 



.                                                                                 This is an unofficial list, errors may occur!                                                                  2018 © Oddgeir Refvik 
Version 18.09                                                                 Black Color: In order                Blue Color: Delivered             Red Color: Update this version                                             Last Update: 27.08.18 

- 12 - 

 

Vard Langsten  
 

Hull Shipowner / Manager Name of vessel Design / Type Value Built Remarks 
870 Hapag-Lloyd Cruises "Hanseatic Nature" VARD 6 07  04.19  
871 Hapag-Lloyd Cruises "Hanseatic Inspiration" VARD 6 07  10.19  
882 Research Fishing Company "Research" ST 126 350 NOK 09.18 Hull to be built in Norway 
910 Forsvarsmateriell / Kystvakta "Jan Mayen" Coastguard  03.22 W310 LMG Marin  
911 Forsvarsmateriell / Kystvakta "Bjørnøya" Coastguard  03.23 W311 LMG Marin  
912 Forsvarsmateriell / Kystvakta "Hopen" Coastguard  03.24 W312 LMG Marin  
914 Hapag-Lloyd Cruises "Hanseatic Spirit” VARD 6 07  04.21  

 
 

Vard Søviknes  
 

Hull Shipowner / Manager Name of vessel Design / Type Value Built Remarks 
801 TechnipFMC TBN VARD 3 03 1000 NOK 18 +option ex. Harkand Gr. “Harkand Haldane” 
849 Ponant "Le Champlain" VARD 6 08  09.18 Explorer Class II, Stirling Design International 
850 Ponant "Le Bougainville" VARD 6 08  03.19 Explorer Class III, Stirling Design International 
851 Ponant “Le Dumont-d'Urville” VARD 6 08  07.19 Explorer Class IV, Stirling Ex. "Le Kerguelen” 
887 Ponant "Le Commandant Charcot" VARD 6 17  05.21 Stirling Design International 
889 Ponant “Le Bellot” VARD 6 08  03.20 Explorer Class V, Stirling Design International 
890 Ponant “Le Surville” VARD 6 08  06.20 Explorer Class VI, Stirling Design International 
905 Havfisk AS TBN VARD 8 02 400 NOK 03.20 Hull Vard Braila 

 Viking Ocean Cruises "Viking TBN" Cruisevessel 2500 NOK 05.21 LNG Powered 
 Viking Ocean Cruises "Viking TBN" Cruisevessel 2500 NOK 05.22 LNG Powered 
 Viking Ocean Cruises "Viking TBN" Cruisevessel  ? Option. LNG Powered 
 Viking Ocean Cruises "Viking TBN" Cruisevessel  ? Option. LNG Powered 
 
 

Viknaslipen  
 

Hull Shipowner / Manager Name of vessel Design / Type Value Built Remarks 
44 Vikahav AS "Vikabas" Workboat  08.18 Marin Design 
45 Agnar Angell "Aud Jorunn" 14,99 m Fishing Vessel  08.18 Marin Design 
47 Rune Bakke TBN 14,99 m Fishing Vessel  08.18 Marin Design 
50 Akva Marine Service TBN 15,24 m Workboat  09.18 Design Innovation/Jon Boye Andersen 
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Vaagland Båtbyggeri AS  
 

Hull Shipowner / Manager Name of vessel Design / Type Value Built Remarks 
155 Own account for resale TBN Service vessel  18 Vaagland own design Hull Finomar Sp z oo (On hold) 
157 Seir AS "Seir” ST 155  21.09.18  
158 H. P. Holmeset AS “Geir” ST 156 XL  12.18  

 
 

Westcon Yard AS  
 

Hull Shipowner / Manager Name of vessel Design / Type Value Built Remarks 
34 Klondyke Fishing Company "Taits" NVC 331  01.19  
35 Gunnar Langva AS "Gunnar Langva" NVC 353  07.19 Hull from Remontowa Shipbuilding AS 
36 Norled     (Klokkarvik-Lerøy-Bjelkarøy-Hjellestad) TBN LMG 16 DEH  10.19  

 
 

Aas Mek. Verksted A/S  
 

Hull Shipowner / Manager Name of vessel Design / Type Value Built Remarks 
199 Sølvtrans Rederi A/S “Ronja Explorer” AAS 2502 ST 250 NOK 15.04.19  
200 Sølvtrans Rederi A/S “Ronjafisk II?” AAS 2502 ST 250 NOK 08.19  
201 Sølvtrans Rederi A/S “Ronja TBN” AAS 1802 ST  04.19  
202 Migdale Transport Ltd TBN AAS 1502 ST  11.19  
203 Kerko Seatrans AS TBN AAS 3002 ST  07.20  

 


